c
Maximum Ratings and Electrical characteristics
Ratings at 25  ambient temperature unless otherwise specified. °C
NOTES:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.3 and derated above T  = 25  per Fig. 2.A
2. Mounted on FR-4 PCB single-sided copper, mini pad.
3. Peak Forward Surge Current : 8.3ms single half sine-wave Superimposed on rated load (JEDEC method).
4. Peak pulse power waveform is 10 /1000μS.

@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage @IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR Uni Bi VRWM(V) VBR MIN (V) VBR MAX.(V) IT(m) VC (A) IPP (A) IR(uA)
SMAF5.0A SMAF5.0CA FAE FWE 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 43.5 800
SMAF6.0A SMAF6.0CA FAG FWG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.8 800
SMAF6.5A SMAF6.5CA FAK FWK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.7 500
SMAF7.0A SMAF7.0CA FAM FWM 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 33.3 200
SMAF7.5A SMAF7.5CA FAP FWP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 31.0 100
SMAF8.0A SMAF8.0CA FAR FWR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 29.4 50
SMAF8.5A SMAF8.5CA FAT FWT 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 27.8 20
SMAF9.0A SMAF9.0CA FAV FWV 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 26.0 10
SMAF10A SMAF10CA FAX FWX 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 23.5 5
SMAF11A SMAF11CA FAZ FWZ 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 22.0 1
SMAF12A SMAF12CA FBE FXE 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 20.1 1
SMAF13A SMAF13CA FBG FXG 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 18.6 1
SMAF14A SMAF14CA FBK FXK 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 17.2 1
SMAF15A SMAF15CA FBM FXM 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 16.4 1
SMAF16A SMAF16CA FBP FXP 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 15.4 1
SMAF17A SMAF17CA FBR FXR 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 14.5 1
SMAF18A SMAF18CA FBT FXT 18.0 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 13.7 1
SMAF19A SMAF19CA FBB FXB 19.0 21.1 23.3 1 30.8 12.3 1
SMAF20A SMAF20CA FBV FXV 20.0 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 12.3 1
SMAF22A SMAF22CA FBX FXX 22.0 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 11.3 1
SMAF24A SMAF24CA FBZ FXZ 24.0 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 10.3 1
SMAF26A SMAF26CA FCE FYE 26.0 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 9.5 1
SMAF28A SMAF28CA FCG FYG 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 8.8 1
SMAF30A SMAF30CA FCK FYK 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 8.3 1
SMAF33A SMAF33CA FCM FYM 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 7.5 1
SMAF36A SMAF36CA FCP FYP 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 6.9 1
SMAF40A SMAF40CA FCR FYR 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 6.2 1
SMAF43A SMAF43CA FCT FYT 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 5.8 1
SMAF45A SMAF45CA FCV FYV 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 5.5 1
SMAF48A SMAF48CA FCX FYX 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 5.2 1
SMAF51A SMAF51CA FCZ FYZ 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 4.9 1
SMAF54A SMAF54CA FRE FZE 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 4.6 1
SMAF58A SMAF58CA FRG FZG 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 4.3 1
SMAF60A SMAF60CA FRK FZK 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 4.1 1
SMAF64A SMAF64CA FRM FZM 64.0 71.1 78.6 1 103 3.9 1
SMAF70A SMAF70CA FRP FZP 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 3.5 1
SMAF75A SMAF75CA FRR FZR 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 3.3 1
SMAF78A SMAF78CA FRT FZT 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 3.2 1
SMAF80A SMAF80CA FRB FZB 80.0 88.80 97.60 1 129.6 3.0 1
SMAF85A SMAF85CA FRV FZV 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 2.9 1
SMAF90A SMAF90CA FRX FZX 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 2.7 1
SMAF100A SMAF100CA FRZ FZZ 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 2.5 1
SMAF110A SMAF110CA FSE FVE 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 2.3 1
SMAF120A SMAF120CA FSG FVG 120.0 133.00 147.00 1 193.0 2.1 1
SMAF130A SMAF130CA FSK FVK 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 209.0 1.9 1
SMAF140A SMAF140CA FSB FVB 140.0 155.00 171.00 1 226.8 1.6 1
SMAF150A SMAF150CA FSM FVM 150.0 167.00 185.00 1 243.0 1.6 1
SMAF160A SMAF160CA FSP FVP 160.0 178.00 197.00 1 259.0 1.5 1
SMAF170A SMAF170CA FSR FVR 170.0 189.00 209.00 1 275.0 1.5 1
SMAF180A SMAF180CA FST FVT 180.0 201.00 222.00 1 292.0 1.4 1
SMAF190A SMAF190CA FS FY 190.0 211.00 233.00 1 308.0 1.3 1
SMAF200A SMAF200CA FSV FYX 200.0 224.00 247.00 1 324.0 1.2 1
SMAF220A SMAF220CA FGE FVX 220.0 246.00 272.00 1 356.0 1.1 1
SMAF300A SMAF300CA FTE F E 300.0 335.00 371.00 1 486.0 0.8 1
SMAF400A SMAF400CA FTK F K 400.0 447.00 494.00 1 648.0 0.6 1
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃)
SMAF SERIES
Page 2 of 4www.leading-ch.com
u u
u
u
SMAF210A SMAF210CA FSW FYW 210.0 237.00 263.00 1 340.0 1.2 1
SMAF250A SMAF250CA FSZ FVZ 250.0 279.00 309.00 1 405.0 1.0 1
. . . . .
SMAF350A SMAF350CA FTG F G 350.0 391.00 432.00 1 567.0 0.7 1u
SMAF440A SMAF440CA FTM F M 440.0 492.00 543.00 1 713.0 0.6 1u
10.1
0.1
1.0
10